TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		110/04/2010	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logan's Roadhouse of Texas, Inc.
Street Address:	3011 Armory Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

Name:	Logan's Roadhouse of Kansas, Inc.	
Street Address:	3011 Armory Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

Name:	Logan's Roadhouse, Inc.
Street Address:	3011 Armory Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

TRADEMARK

900173126 **REEL: 004289 FRAME: 0772**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3257854	BREWSKI ONIONS
Registration Number:	3419984	LOGAN'S
Registration Number:	3326246	LOGAN'S
Registration Number:	2797192	LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE
Registration Number:	2934163	LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE
Registration Number:	3202110	LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE
Registration Number:	1874314	LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE
Registration Number:	3352178	
Registration Number:	3759425	NATIONAL TAKE BACK LUNCH DAY
Registration Number:	3260238	ONION BREWSKI
Registration Number:	3239245	PEANUT SHOOTER
Registration Number:	3512567	ROADIES
Registration Number:	3332537	TAKE BACK LUNCH
Registration Number:	3077914	THE LOGAN
Registration Number:	3146919	THE REAL AMERICAN ROADHOUSE
Registration Number:	2208585	THE HOPPIN' LITTLE JOINT DOWN THE ROAD!
Serial Number:	78479601	ALWAYS KICKIN'

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Judith L Church, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16765-1436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judith L. Church
Signature:	/Judith L. Church/
Date:	10/04/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Logan's Roadhouse _Release#page1.tif source=Logan's Roadhouse _Release#page2.tif source=Logan's Roadhouse _Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004289 FRAME: 0773

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 4, 2010 ("Effective Date") in favor of Logan's Roadhouse, Inc., Logan's Roadhouse of Texas, Inc., and Logan's Roadhouse of Kansas, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors") by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantors, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto dated December 6, 2006 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to certain intellectual property, including trademarks, and, in connection therewith, entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 6, 2006 (the "IP Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of Grantors, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (as further defined in the IP Security Agreement, the "Additional Collateral") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2007, at Reel 003496, Frame 0922; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Additional Collateral, whether owned by a Grantor on the date of the IP Security Agreement or acquired by a Grantor thereafter, and (iii) reassigns to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Additional Collateral, whether owned by a Grantor on the date of the IP Security Agreement or acquired by a Grantor thereafter, to Grantors.

The Collateral Agent shall, at Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, including, but not limited to, the recording of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

By:

Van Stephen Leon

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications and Registrations

Tratemark	Application No.	Registration No.
BREWSKI ONIONS	78764123	3257854
LOGAN'S	78642025	3419984
LOGAN'S	78641323	3326246
LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE	76481400	2797192
LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE	78268703	2934163
LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE	78854005	3202110
LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE	74291119	1874314
DESIGN ONLY (BUCKET)	78864489	3352178
NATIONAL TAKE BACK LUNCH DAY	78873418	3759425
ONION BREWSKI	78764119	3260238
PEANUT SHOOTER	78836930	3239245
ROADIES	78841796	3512567
TAKE BACK LUNCH	78873373	3332537
THE LOGAN	78401171	3077914
THE REAL AMERICAN ROADHOUSE	78642446	3146919
THE HOPPIN' LITTLE JOINT DOWN THE ROAD!	75343997	2208585
ALWAYS KICKIN'	78479601	NA

3

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004289 FRAME: 0776